

Product name	SPRING SELECTION BOX	
Description	Mixed liquorice with chocolate	
Article number	501080	
Weight	350g	
Shelf life	10 month from production	
Storage	Protect from heat and moisture	
Ingredients	<p>59% white, milk, dulce and dark chocolate (EU)(sugar, cocoa butter, milk powder, cocoa mass, whey powder (milk), milk fat, natural flavours, emulsifiers (soy lecithin, lecithin)), sugar, rice flour, invert sugar syrup, molasses, glucose syrup, 2% raw liquorice (non-EU), rapeseed oil, glazing agents (carnauba wax, shellac, gum arabic), fruit powders ((strawberry, passion fruit (freeze-dried)), lemon juice powder), caramel (sugar, glucose syrup, cream, salted butter, skimmed milk powder, sea salt), sea salt, ammonium chloride, salt, blackcurrant concentrate, acid: malic acid, natural flavours, cranberry (dried), dextrose, colours (calcium carbonate, caramel, beta-carotene, curcumin), spirulina concentrate, stabilizer: gum arabic, cocoa butter, lemon concentrate, vanilla flavoured cream powder (cream (spraydried), natural flavour), alkalized cocoa, flavour.</p>	
Declaration	<p>White chocolate: Cocoa solids: 26% minimum. Milk chocolate: Cocoa solids: 34% minimum, milk solids: 18% minimum. Dulce chocolate: Cocoa solids: 23% minimum. Dark chocolate: Cocoa solids: 70% minimum.</p> <p>Gluten free.</p>	
Allergens	Milk Soy	
Additives	<p>Emulsifier: Soy lecithin (E322) Emulsifier: Lecithin (E322) Glazing agent: Carnauba wax (E903) Glazing agent: Shellac (E904) Glazing agent: Gum Arabic (E414) Acid: Malic acid (E296) Colour: Calcium carbonate (E170) Colour: Caramel (E150a) Colour: Beta-carotene (E160a) Colour: Curcumin (E100) Stabilizer: Gum Arabic (E414)</p>	
Nutrition information, pr. 100 g	Energy	1901 kJ / 453 kcal
	Fat	20 g
	Of which saturated fat	12 g
	Carbohydrates	65 g
	Of which sugars	48 g
	Protein	4.9 g
	Salt	0.90 g

